PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JODIE BROCK	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING.COM LIMITED
Street Address:	SVEAVÄGEN 44
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	111 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036256.00029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. STEVENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Stevens/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=036256-00029_Nunc Pro Tunc_As Filed - BROCK to King#page1.tif source=036256-00029_Nunc Pro Tunc_As Filed - BROCK to King#page2.tif

PATENT 505072890 REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0493

NUNC PRO TUNC QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Jodie Brock ("ASSIGNOR"), having an address of Unit 2A, Clapham North Art Centre, Voltaire Road, London SW4 6DH, England, C/O Villain Limited, is listed as an inventor of U.S. Patent Appl. No. 29/580,370 titled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON," filed October 7, 2016 ("Patent Application), as well as of the inventions claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, King.com Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), having an address of Sveavägen 44, Stockholm, Sweden 111 34, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor worldwide, including in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto nunc pro tunc as of February 13, 2018:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does, to the extent such Invention, including the Patent Rights, of the ASSIGNOR properly exist or existed, and to the extent such Invention, including the Patent Rights, were not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Application, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor worldwide, including in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any Patent Office official in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's designee, as the assignee of such right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, or other designee of ASSIGNEE, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSSIGNOR hereby further agrees to take all actions and execute all documents, as reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE in connection with any interference, litigation, or

AFDOCS/15772735.1

PATENT REEL: 046760 FRAME: 0494 other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, or any other applications claiming priority thereto, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Nunc Pro Tunc Quitclaim Assignment Agreement is hereby effective as of February 13, 2018.

Broch	
	13/02/18
Jodie Brock	Date

RECORDED: 08/30/2018

2